
6 HOP
Age Group Detail
July 14, 2013

Solo
SF30
Place Name Bib No Gender/Age Laps Time Total Time
1 Bonnie Symes 45 F/38 5 6:03:35.0

   45 Lap 1 1:06:16.6 1:06:16.6
   45 Lap 2 1:07:54.4 2:14:11.1
   45 Lap 3 1:13:59.5 3:28:10.6
   45 Lap 4 1:19:00.6 4:47:11.3
   45 Lap 5 1:16:23.6 6:03:35.0

2 Beth Couch 77 F/35 5 7:15:16.7
   77 Lap 1 1:11:00.9 1:11:00.9
   77 Lap 2 1:21:01.9 2:32:02.8
   77 Lap 3 1:33:52.3 4:05:55.1
   77 Lap 4 1:31:07.1 5:37:02.3
   77 Lap 5 1:38:14.4 7:15:16.7

SF40
Place Name Bib No Gender/Age Laps Time Total Time
1 Beth DelGenio 27 F/47 5 6:08:21.0

   27 Lap 1 1:05:38.1 1:05:38.1
   27 Lap 2 1:09:16.9 2:14:55.1
   27 Lap 3 1:16:29.3 3:31:24.5
   27 Lap 4 1:17:59.7 4:49:24.2
   27 Lap 5 1:18:56.7 6:08:21.0

2 Tamara Tarbell 25 F/49 5 7:13:55.4
   25 Lap 1 1:11:24.5 1:11:24.5
   25 Lap 2 1:15:14.3 2:26:38.8
   25 Lap 3 1:22:27.0 3:49:05.8
   25 Lap 4 1:30:43.7 5:19:49.6
   25 Lap 5 1:54:05.8 7:13:55.4

DQ ROBYN DUKE 23 F/42 2 2:32:00.0
   23 Lap 1 1:14:42.3 1:14:42.3
   23 Lap 2 1:17:17.7 2:32:00.0

SF50
Place Name Bib No Gender/Age Laps Time Total Time
1 Margaret Thompson 26 F/59 5 7:30:43.3

   26 Lap 1 1:26:23.4 1:26:23.4
   26 Lap 2 1:30:27.2 2:56:50.7
   26 Lap 3 1:30:56.7 4:27:47.4
   26 Lap 4 1:29:45.5 5:57:33.0
   26 Lap 5 1:33:10.3 7:30:43.3

DQ ANDREA TONG 24 F/52 3 5:03:07.1
   24 Lap 1 1:31:47.8 1:31:47.8
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   24 Lap 2 1:36:51.4 3:08:39.2
   24 Lap 3 1:54:27.8 5:03:07.1

SM20
Place Name Bib No Gender/Age Laps Time Total Time
1 SCOTT WILLIAMS 10 M/27 6 6:00:04.0

   10 Lap 1 59:13.1 59:13.1
   10 Lap 2 1:03:24.1 2:02:37.2
   10 Lap 3 1:06:49.1 3:09:26.4
   10 Lap 4 1:19:07.7 4:28:34.1
   10 Lap 5 1:29:09.8 5:57:44.0
   10 Lap 6 2:20.0 6:00:04.0

2 Jack Cefari 32 M/28 6 7:06:42.3
   32 Lap 1 1:01:10.8 1:01:10.8
   32 Lap 2 1:05:22.0 2:06:32.9
   32 Lap 3 1:08:40.3 3:15:13.3
   32 Lap 4 1:12:20.8 4:27:34.1
   32 Lap 5 1:20:30.8 5:48:05.0
   32 Lap 6 1:18:37.3 7:06:42.3

SM30
Place Name Bib No Gender/Age Laps Time Total Time
1 SCOTT HANNAN 13 M/39 6 6:07:52.0

   13 Lap 1 52:41.1 52:41.1
   13 Lap 2 55:01.4 1:47:42.5
   13 Lap 3 59:25.8 2:47:08.4
   13 Lap 4 1:04:10.6 3:51:19.0
   13 Lap 5 1:09:43.3 5:01:02.3
   13 Lap 6 1:06:49.6 6:07:52.0

2 SCOTT RADFORD 15 M/34 6 6:26:52.8
   15 Lap 1 55:30.6 55:30.6
   15 Lap 2 58:38.3 1:54:09.0
   15 Lap 3 1:01:43.2 2:55:52.2
   15 Lap 4 1:06:19.1 4:02:11.4
   15 Lap 5 1:12:02.5 5:14:14.0
   15 Lap 6 1:12:38.8 6:26:52.8

3 Trevor Ritchie 47 M/33 6 6:33:13.8
   47 Lap 1 57:18.5 57:18.5
   47 Lap 2 58:02.3 1:55:20.8
   47 Lap 3 1:03:53.5 2:59:14.4
   47 Lap 4 1:08:58.1 4:08:12.5
   47 Lap 5 1:11:09.3 5:19:21.9
   47 Lap 6 1:13:51.8 6:33:13.8

4 Alex Davies 35 M/33 6 7:02:36.6
   35 Lap 1 58:05.3 58:05.3
   35 Lap 2 1:02:28.7 2:00:34.1
   35 Lap 3 1:07:14.8 3:07:49.0
   35 Lap 4 1:15:00.1 4:22:49.1
   35 Lap 5 1:17:20.6 5:40:09.8
   35 Lap 6 1:22:26.7 7:02:36.6



5 Brian Phillips 30 M/33 6 7:14:11.5
   30 Lap 1 56:56.1 56:56.1
   30 Lap 2 1:00:29.1 1:57:25.2
   30 Lap 3 1:08:27.3 3:05:52.5
   30 Lap 4 1:21:41.5 4:27:34.1
   30 Lap 5 1:20:13.8 5:47:48.0
   30 Lap 6 1:26:23.5 7:14:11.5

6 ROB PARRISH 14 M/37 5 6:00:02.0
   14 Lap 1 59:38.7 59:38.7
   14 Lap 2 1:05:13.1 2:04:51.9
   14 Lap 3 1:11:17.5 3:16:09.4
   14 Lap 4 1:17:48.6 4:33:58.1
   14 Lap 5 1:26:03.8 6:00:02.0

7 Thomas Lappas 37 M/38 5 6:01:33.0
   37 Lap 1 1:03:58.1 1:03:58.1
   37 Lap 2 1:05:04.8 2:09:02.9
   37 Lap 3 1:08:38.2 3:17:41.2
   37 Lap 4 1:20:31.8 4:38:13.1
   37 Lap 5 1:23:19.9 6:01:33.0

8 Bryon Hosley 36 M/34 5 6:35:16.9
   36 Lap 1 1:11:22.7 1:11:22.7
   36 Lap 2 1:12:54.9 2:24:17.7
   36 Lap 3 1:19:37.4 3:43:55.1
   36 Lap 4 1:30:45.2 5:14:40.3
   36 Lap 5 1:20:36.6 6:35:16.9

9 Ethan Johnson 42 M/35 5 6:58:03.6
   42 Lap 1 1:06:04.0 1:06:04.0
   42 Lap 2 1:16:02.1 2:22:06.1
   42 Lap 3 1:27:41.1 3:49:47.3
   42 Lap 4 1:33:03.7 5:22:51.0
   42 Lap 5 1:35:12.5 6:58:03.6

10 Mike Young 49 M/34 4 6:00:03.0
   49 Lap 1 1:05:49.2 1:05:49.2
   49 Lap 2 1:23:28.2 2:29:17.5
   49 Lap 3 1:36:45.3 4:06:02.8
   49 Lap 4 1:54:00.1 6:00:03.0

11 MATTHEW OLEARCHICK 12 M/30 4 6:26:24.0
   12 Lap 1 1:04:53.9 1:04:53.9
   12 Lap 2 1:09:18.1 2:14:12.0
   12 Lap 3 2:46:55.9 5:01:08.0
   12 Lap 4 1:25:15.9 6:26:24.0

DQ Lawrence Gosse 43 M/38 4 5:17:13.8
   43 Lap 1 1:13:16.3 1:13:16.3
   43 Lap 2 1:13:51.7 2:27:08.1



   43 Lap 3 1:12:35.4 3:39:43.6
   43 Lap 4 1:37:30.2 5:17:13.8

SM40
Place Name Bib No Gender/Age Laps Time Total Time
1 Michael Wonderly 39 M/44 7 6:45:42.6

   39 Lap 1 53:05.7 53:05.7
   39 Lap 2 54:33.5 1:47:39.2
   39 Lap 3 55:48.5 2:43:27.8
   39 Lap 4 57:31.5 3:40:59.3
   39 Lap 5 1:00:34.7 4:41:34.0
   39 Lap 6 1:02:38.9 5:44:13.0
   39 Lap 7 1:01:29.6 6:45:42.6

2 Aaron Mooney 33 M/43 6 6:18:31.0
   33 Lap 1 58:25.7 58:25.7
   33 Lap 2 1:03:22.4 2:01:48.2
   33 Lap 3 1:05:04.1 3:06:52.4
   33 Lap 4 1:04:04.9 4:10:57.3
   33 Lap 5 1:03:26.5 5:14:23.9
   33 Lap 6 1:04:07.0 6:18:31.0

3 DEREK HARDINGE 3 M/41 6 6:26:41.1
    3 Lap 1 54:23.6 54:23.6
    3 Lap 2 54:43.3 1:49:06.9
    3 Lap 3 54:25.7 2:43:32.7
    3 Lap 4 1:20:34.7 4:04:07.4
    3 Lap 5 1:26:37.4 5:30:44.9
    3 Lap 6 55:56.1 6:26:41.1

4 JOHN WEBB 21 M/49 6 6:58:08.0
   21 Lap 1 1:04:04.1 1:04:04.1
   21 Lap 2 1:04:07.9 2:08:12.1
   21 Lap 3 1:08:30.3 3:16:42.4
   21 Lap 4 1:09:36.5 4:26:19.0
   21 Lap 5 1:13:31.2 5:39:50.3
   21 Lap 6 1:18:17.7 6:58:08.0

5 Martin Jimerson 38 M/42 6 7:11:19.8
   38 Lap 1 1:03:56.2 1:03:56.2
   38 Lap 2 1:05:53.3 2:09:49.6
   38 Lap 3 1:12:53.0 3:22:42.6
   38 Lap 4 1:16:53.3 4:39:36.0
   38 Lap 5 1:17:01.9 5:56:38.0
   38 Lap 6 1:14:41.8 7:11:19.8

6 DAVE FREIMAN 2 M/41 5 6:02:40.0
    2 Lap 1 1:02:53.7 1:02:53.7
    2 Lap 2 1:04:56.1 2:07:49.8
    2 Lap 3 1:09:52.4 3:17:42.3
    2 Lap 4 1:16:25.1 4:34:07.4
    2 Lap 5 1:28:32.5 6:02:40.0



7 DAVE RULLER 18 M/48 5 6:03:17.0
   18 Lap 1 1:03:20.8 1:03:20.8
   18 Lap 2 1:10:07.3 2:13:28.2
   18 Lap 3 1:15:51.0 3:29:19.2
   18 Lap 4 1:17:49.9 4:47:09.1
   18 Lap 5 1:16:07.8 6:03:17.0

8 MERLE WHITEHEAD 17 M/44 5 6:07:38.0
   17 Lap 1 10:12.5 10:12.5
   17 Lap 2 1:54:44.4 2:04:56.9
   17 Lap 3 1:11:20.4 3:16:17.3
   17 Lap 4 1:15:30.0 4:31:47.3
   17 Lap 5 1:35:50.6 6:07:38.0

9 Chuck Young 44 M/44 5 7:13:18.5
   44 Lap 1 2:01:37.5 2:01:37.5
   44 Lap 2 1:25:55.9 3:27:33.4
   44 Lap 3
   44 Lap 4 2:24:22.5 5:51:56.0
   44 Lap 5 1:21:22.5 7:13:18.5

10 Joe Flores 31 M/45 4 6:43:18.8
   31 Lap 1 1:05:25.3 1:05:25.3
   31 Lap 2 1:14:35.4 2:20:00.7
   31 Lap 3 2:51:47.2 5:11:47.9
   31 Lap 4 1:31:30.8 6:43:18.8

DQ JOHN COMPTON 19 M/41 4 4:31:17.1
   19 Lap 1 58:28.3 58:28.3
   19 Lap 2 1:13:11.2 2:11:39.5
   19 Lap 3 1:03:32.7 3:15:12.2
   19 Lap 4 1:16:04.8 4:31:17.1

DQ JOE OLSZAK 22 M/44 2 2:53:37.6
   22 Lap 1 1:20:28.5 1:20:28.5
   22 Lap 2 1:33:09.1 2:53:37.6

DQ DAVID SILLOWAY 20 M/45 1 1:27:00.7
   20 Lap 1 1:27:00.7 1:27:00.7

SM50
Place Name Bib No Gender/Age Laps Time Total Time
1 PAUL SPERANZA 4 M/58 6 7:07:28.8

    4 Lap 1 1:09:51.9 1:09:51.9
    4 Lap 2 1:09:36.1 2:19:28.0
    4 Lap 3 1:09:44.9 3:29:13.0
    4 Lap 4 1:12:17.4 4:41:30.4
    4 Lap 5 1:12:20.5 5:53:51.0
    4 Lap 6 1:13:37.8 7:07:28.8

2 CHARLES RHOADES 6 M/55 5 6:09:00.0
    6 Lap 1 1:03:56.4 1:03:56.4
    6 Lap 2 1:09:03.4 2:12:59.9



    6 Lap 3 1:17:27.5 3:30:27.4
    6 Lap 4 1:20:29.9 4:50:57.3
    6 Lap 5 1:18:02.6 6:09:00.0

3 Joe Catalano 40 M/61 5 7:15:17.4
   40 Lap 1 1:11:24.7 1:11:24.7
   40 Lap 2 1:14:04.8 2:25:29.5
   40 Lap 3 1:28:51.9 3:54:21.5
   40 Lap 4 1:42:43.2 5:37:04.7
   40 Lap 5 1:38:12.7 7:15:17.4

4 DON FELLA 8 M/54 4 6:00:00.0
    8 Lap 1 1:12:02.4 1:12:02.4
    8 Lap 2 1:24:53.3 2:36:55.7
    8 Lap 3 1:34:10.6 4:11:06.4
    8 Lap 4 1:48:53.6 6:00:00.0

5 Cristopher Hroblak 29 M/56 4 6:15:49.0
   29 Lap 1 1:12:48.6 1:12:48.6
   29 Lap 2 1:21:50.2 2:34:38.9
   29 Lap 3 1:43:34.1 4:18:13.0
   29 Lap 4 1:57:35.9 6:15:49.0

6 Ken Dayton 48 M/53 3 6:00:05.0
   48 Lap 1 1:51:37.8 1:51:37.8
   48 Lap 2 4:01:57.1 5:53:35.0
   48 Lap 3 6:30.0 6:00:05.0

7 TERRY HUGHES 7 M/54 3 6:07:05.0
    7 Lap 1 1:14:56.6 1:14:56.6
    7 Lap 2 2:36:34.9 3:51:31.5
    7 Lap 3 2:15:33.4 6:07:05.0

DQ Ken Kazmierczak 28 M/50 2 2:12:24.1
   28 Lap 1 1:04:30.6 1:04:30.6
   28 Lap 2 1:07:53.5 2:12:24.1

DQ FRANK STEINER 5 M/57 2 2:58:22.5
    5 Lap 1 1:19:24.9 1:19:24.9
    5 Lap 2 1:38:57.5 2:58:22.5

DQ Eddy Clark 41 M/55 2 4:05:17.4
   41 Lap 1 1:39:56.1 1:39:56.1
   41 Lap 2 2:25:21.3 4:05:17.4

Clydesdale Tim Susfolk 61 Cly 6:00:01
Place Lap 1 1:05:12
1 Lap 2 1:13:29

Lap 3 1:46:20
Lap 4 1:54:58



Solo Singlespeed
SSM
Place Team Name Team No Laps Time Total Time
1 46 6 6:41:55.8

Pete Dzirkalis    46 Lap 1 58:25.3 58:25.3
Pete Dzirkalis    46 Lap 2 59:09.0 1:57:34.3
Pete Dzirkalis    46 Lap 3 1:05:32.0 3:03:06.4
Pete Dzirkalis    46 Lap 4 1:09:54.2 4:13:00.6
Pete Dzirkalis    46 Lap 5 1:15:08.3 5:28:08.9
Pete Dzirkalis    46 Lap 6 1:13:46.9 6:41:55.8


